06-03-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102462764

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5_23_63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Volney Dal Magro	Name: GRENDENE S.A. (a corporation of		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Brazil)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - 9		
(X) Assignment () Merger	Postal, 230, 95-180 - C Farroupilha RS, BRAZIL		
[] Change of Name [] Other	823°s		
[] Security Agreement	38.0		
Execution Date: May 20, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	CALS 2380 cation, the execution date of the application is: 05/20/2003		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
J. David Gonce Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true S 23 3 Date Date		
Express Mail No. EV 327 368 021 US			
:\57720\57720.P5\57720.P5.ASG.CVR.wpd			
05/29/2003 RMEBRAHT 00000061 29182380			
02 FC:8021 40_00 OP			

Assignment

I, Volney Dal Magro, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Goncalves Dias, 251, 95180-000 Farroupilha, RS, Brazil, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and hereby do assign to GRENDENE S.A., a corporation of Brazil, having its principal place of business at Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - Farroupilha RS, Brazil, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the pending United States Design Patent Application identified below:

Title:	SHOE UPPER		
Serial No.:			
Filing Date:			
Continuation Data:	This is a continuation-in-part of co-pending Serial No. 29/179,213, filed April 7, 2003, entitled "SHOE", which is a continuation of U.S. Application No. 29/169,478, filed October 21, 2002, now U.S. Patent No. D472,696 issued April 8, 2003.		
Inventor:	Volney Dal Magro	05/20/2003 Date of Execution of Declaration	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignment.		10	
05/20/2003	·	V3/1-17	Has
Date of Execution of A	gignment Volne	y Dal Magr	X X
Witness:		Witness:	Jain-
(Sign	(arture)	\(\script{\sent{\sinte\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint	gnature)
Name: Glac	dimir A Gardini	Name:	Daniel Rigatti
(Prin			Printed)
Date: <u>05/</u>	/20/2003	Date:	05/20/2003
(Date o	f Witnessing)	(Date of With	essing)

F:\57720\57720.P5\57720.P5.assignment.wpd\

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

REEL: 014115 FRAME: 0505